Re: Simple email response needed (Lumen Hotel)

galbrechtt@sbcglobal.net S Replyall | v
Mon 10/23/2017 2:49 PM
To: Furnish, Victor A

Hillcrest Property

Suzanne Olds and Gerda Olds are approving the request for the re-zoning of the Lumen Hotel.
Gerda Olds

From: Furnish, Victor

Sent: Monday, October 23, 2017 2:10 PM

To: Chris Carmichael ; William Carmichael ; Gerda Olds ; Suzanne Olds ; Rob Olds
Subject: Simple email response needed (Lumen Hotel)

TO: Hillcrest lots owners

I need just an email response from each of you stating that you approve the Hotel Lumen's request for a change
of zoning for the Hillcrest lots.

You are all aware that the requested zoning change would--primarily--allow the hotel to build an enclosure
around a roof garden area that is already used. Each of you (and also Nancy Rutledge, who doesn't use email)
have been provided with materials pertaining to this, and have agreed to the change. Subsequently, representing
all of us, I signed the zoning change application form submitted to the City of University Park by the Lumen.
The city has just now requested, in addition, a response from each of you individually.

It will be quite sufficient if you simply answer this email saying that you approve the Hotel Lumen's request for
re-zoning.

Regards,
Vic

Victor Paul Furnish
University Distinguished Professor, Emeritus

Southern Methodist University
Mail address:



Re: Simple email response needed (Lumen Hotel)

William Carmichael <williamcarmichael@hotmail.com>
Mon 10/23/2017 4:15 PM
To: Furnish, Victor A

Hillcrest Property

| approve the Hotel Lumen's request for re-zoning

From: Furnish, Victor <vfurnish@mail.smu.edu>

Sent: Monday, October 23, 2017 2:10 PM

To: Chris Carmichael; William Carmichael; Gerda Olds; Suzanne Olds; Rob Olds
Subject: Simple email response needed (Lumen Hotel)

TO: Hillcrest lots owners

& Replyall | v

I need just an email response from each of you stating that you approve the Hotel Lumen's request for a change

of zoning for the Hillcrest lots.

You are all aware that the requested zoning change would--primarily--allow the hotel to build an enclosure
around a roof garden area that is already used. Each of you (and also Nancy Rutledge, who doesn't use email)
have been provided with materials pertaining to this, and have agreed to the change. Subsequently, representing
all of us, I signed the zoning change application form submitted to the City of University Park by the

Lumen. The city has just now requested, in addition, a response from each of you individually.

It will be quite sufficient if you simply answer this email saying that you approve the Hotel Lumen's request for

re-zoning.
Regards,
Vic

Victor Paul Furnish

University Distinguished Professor, Emeritus
Southern Methodist University

Mail address:

6335 W. Northwest Hwy. #2014



Re: Simple email response needed (Lumen Hotel)

Chris Carmichael <carmichael.chris@gmail.com> & Replyall | v
Tue 10/24/2017 5:58 AM
To: Furnish, Victor A

Inbox

Approved.

On Mon, Oct 23, 2017 at 1:10 PM, Furnish, Victor <vfurnish@mail.smu.edu> wrote:

TO: Hillcrest lots owners

I need just an email response from each of you stating that you approve the Hotel Lumen's request for a
change of zoning for the Hillcrest lots.

You are all aware that the requested zoning change would--primarily--allow the hotel to build an enclosure
around a roof garden area that is already used. Each of you (and also Nancy Rutledge, who doesn't use email)
have been provided with materials pertaining to this, and have agreed to the change. Subsequently,
representing all of us, I signed the zoning change application form submitted to the City of University Park by
the Lumen. The city has just now requested, in addition, a response from each of you individually.

It will be quite sufficient if you simply answer this email saying that you approve the Hotel Lumen's request
for re-zoning.

Regards,

Vic

Victor Paul Furnish

University Distinguished Professor, Emeritus
Southern Methodist University

Mail address:

6335 W. Northwest Hwy. #2014

Dallas, TX 75225




Re: Hotel Lumen rezoning request

Nancy Rutledge <nancyj.rutledge@gmail.com> & Replyall | v
Tue 10/24/2017 5:04 PM
To: Furnish, Victor A

Inbox

Nancy Rutledge
nancyj.rutledge @gmail.com

On Oct 23, 2017, at 2:28 PM, Furnish, Victor <yfurnish@mail.smu.edu> wrote:

TO: Hillcrest lots owners

I need just an email response from each of you stating that you approve the Hotel Lumen's request
for a change of zoning for the Hillcrest lots.

You are all aware that the requested zoning change would--primarily--allow the hotel to build an
enclosure around a roof garden area that is already used. Each of you have been provided

with materials pertaining to this, and have agreed to the change. Subsequently, representing all of
us, I signed the zoning change application form submitted to the City of University Park by the
Lumen. The city has just now requested, in addition, a response from each of you individually.

It will be quite sufficient if you simply answer this email saying that you approve the Hotel
Lumen's request for re-zoning.

Regards,
Vic

Victor Paul Furnish

University Distinguished Professor, Emeritus
Southern Methodist University

Mail address:

| approve the Hotel Lumen's request for change of zoning on Hillcrest.

Nancy Olds Rutledge



Re: Simple email response needed (Lumen Hotel)

Rob Olds <rob.olds@sbcglobal.net> & Replyall | v
Wed 10/25/2017 11:41 AM
To: Furnish, Victor A

Inbox

| approve.
Rob

Rob Olds
(214) 202-1099

On Oct 23, 2017, at 2:10 PM, Furnish, Victor <yvfurnish@mail.smu.edu> wrote:

TO: Hillcrest lots owners

[ need just an email response from each of you stating that you approve the Hotel Lumen's request
for a change of zoning for the Hillcrest lots.

You are all aware that the requested zoning change would--primarily--allow the hotel to build an
enclosure around a roof garden area that is already used. Each of you (and also Nancy Rutledge,
who doesn't use email) have been provided with materials pertaining to this, and have agreed to the
change. Subsequently, representing all of us, I signed the zoning change application form submitted
to the City of University Park by the Lumen. The city has just now requested, in addition, a
response from each of you individually.

It will be quite sufficient if you simply answer this email saying that you approve the Hotel
Lumen's request for re-zoning.

Regards,
Vic

Victor Paul Furnish

University Distinguished Professor, Emeritus
Southern Methodist University

Mail address:



